

City of Anaheim

Community Services Department

Notice of Preparation

DATE: March 23, 2023

TO: Responsible Agencies and Interested Parties

FROM: City of Anaheim

SUBJECT: Notice of Preparation of a Draft Environmental Impact

Report and Scoping Meeting for the OC River Walk Project

The City of Anaheim is the Lead Agency responsible for preparing a Draft Environmental Impact Report (DEIR) to analyze the impacts of the OC River Walk Project (Proposed Project). The Proposed Project consists of various multipurpose improvement opportunities that are identified in an effort to transform the Santa Ana River corridor and portions of the existing Santa Ana River Trail (SART) into an iconic location and experience. The Proposed Project is further described, along with the probable environmental effects, in the attached Initial Study. Please refer to the following website for additional information, https://ocriverwalk.com.

The purpose of this notice is to request input from your agency regarding the scope and content of the environmental information that your agency would like to see included in the upcoming DEIR. Due to the time limits mandated by State law, please send your response at the earliest possible date but *not later than Monday, April 24, 2023 at 5:00 p.m.* Please send your response to the City of Anaheim at the address shown below. We will need the name for a contact person in your agency. If you have any questions, please contact Ana Straabe, Principal Project Planner, at (714) 765-4463.

Scoping Meeting: The City of Anaheim will hold a scoping meeting at 6:30 P.M. on Wednesday, March 29, 2023, at the Honda Center, Brewery X Room, 2695 E Katella Ave, Anaheim, CA 92806. Or you may attend virtually at http://us06web.zoom.us/j/83226775435.

Project Title: OC River Walk Project

Project Applicant: City of Anaheim

Send Responses to: Ana Straabe, Principal Project Planner

City of Anaheim

Community Services Department, Parks
Division 200 S. Anaheim Boulevard, Suite 433

Anaheim, CA 92805

Telephone: (714) 765-4463 Email: AStraabe@anaheim.net